
Faculty List of Dept of Respiratory Medicine as on 15.12.21 

Department 
Respiratory 

Medicine 

Name of Faculty 
Qualification 

IMR no 

Current 
Designation 

Date of 
Promotion 

Nature of 
Employment 

Details of service in last five 
years 

No of lectures 
taken/year 

Topics Covered 

Year Service 
1 Dr. Pranab Mandal 

MD 
50359 

Professor 
01.08.13 

Permanent 2017  
 

 
Professor at MMCH  

06/year 
Applied 

Anatomy & 
Physiology of 
Respiration, 

COPD  

2018 

2019 

2020 

2021 

2 Dr. Malay Kumar 
Maikap 

MD 
53390 

Associate 
Professor 
20.11.19 

Permanent 2017  
at MMCH 

06/year 
Plural Disease & 

Bronchogenic 
Carcinoma 

2018 
2019 
2020 
2021 

3 Dr. Aparup Dhua 
MD 

59331 

Assistant 
Professor 
21.05.14 

Permanent 2017 Assistant Professor at 
MMCH 

 

06/year 
Pneumonia, TB, 

MDR-TB 
2018 
2019 
2020 
2021 

4 Dr. Falguni Mandi 
MD 

64458 

Assistant 
Professor 
18.11.16 

Permanent 2017 Assistant Prof. at 
RGKAR 

 

06/year 
ARDS, 

Respiratory 
failure, 

Bronchiectasis 

2018 
2019 
2020 Assistant Professor at 

MMCH 2021 
5 Dr. Santu Kumar 

Samanta 
MD 

64781 
 

RMO Permanent 2017  
RMO at MMCH 

 

Practical 
Classes 2018 

2019 
2020 
2021 

 


