Faculty List of Dept of Respiratory Medicine as on 15.12.21

Department Respiratory Medicine	Name of Faculty Qualification IMR no	Current Designation Date of Promotion	Nature of Employment	Details o	f service in last five years	No of lectures taken/year Topics Covered
				Year	Service	
1	Dr. Pranab Mandal MD	Professor 01.08.13	Permanent	2017		06/year Applied
	50359	01100110		2018		Anatomy &
	50557			2019	Professor at MMCH	Physiology of
				2020	-	Respiration,
				2021		COPD
2	Dr. Malay Kumar	Associate	Permanent	2017		06/year
	Maikap	Professor		2018	at MMCH	Plural Disease &
	MD	20.11.19		2019		Bronchogenic
	53390			2020		Carcinoma
				2021		
3	Dr. Aparup Dhua	Assistant	Permanent	2017	Assistant Professor at	06/year
	MD	Professor		2018	MMCH	Pneumonia, TB,
	59331	21.05.14		2019		MDR-TB
				2020		
				2021		
4	Dr. Falguni Mandi	Assistant	Permanent	2017	Assistant Prof. at	06/year
	MD	Professor		2018	RGKAR	ARDS,
	64458	18.11.16		2019		Respiratory
				2020	Assistant Professor at	failure,
				2021	MMCH	Bronchiectasis
5	Dr. Santu Kumar	RMO	Permanent	2017		Practical
	Samanta			2018	RMO at MMCH	Classes
	MD			2019		
	64781			2020		
				2021		